

Serving You – Serving the Nation

Re Sebeletsa Uena – Re Sebeletsa Sechaba

7th February 2017 For immediate release

LRA Board suspends Commissioner General (CG) and appoints Acting CG

The Lesotho Revenue Authority (LRA) Board of Directors has on Monday 6th February 2017 suspended the Commissioner General, Mr. Thabo Khasipe. The Board's decision comes as a result of an impending investigation into alleged contravention of his contractual obligations. In the interim, the Board has appointed Mrs. Idia Penane to act in the Office of the Commissioner General until further notice.

The LRA Board requests the LRA staff and the Taxpayers alike to continue to work together in ensuring that Lesotho is able to look after its citizens especially the aged and other vulnerable groups who depend entirely on the taxes collected.

Serving You, Serving the Nation - Re Sebeletsa Uena, Re Sebeletsa Sechaba